metals, and operating in Malawi, and so is well placed to lead the Company’s future activities in
regards to progressing the development of the Kangankunde Project.

(c) Effect on financial position

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet set out below shows the effect of the Proposed
Transaction on Lindian, and has been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally
adopted by Lindian.

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide Shareholders with information on the
assets and liabilities of Lindian and pro forma assets and liabilities of Lindian as noted below. The
historical and pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it
does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

The likely effect of the Proposed Transaction on Lindian’s consolidated total assets and total
equity interests is set out below (based on an A$/US$ exchange rate of A$1.00:US$0.70).

  12

UNAUDITED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

Notes  31 December
2021

(Unaudited)
$

Adjustment  Proforma 31
December 2021

  $
Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

1, 2
809,982 - 809,982

Trade and other
receivables

84,877 - 84,877

Prepayments  46,093 - 46,093
Total current assets  940,952 - 940,952

Non-Current Assets
Deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditure

1
4,519,711 34,143,951 38,663,662

Property, plant and
equipment

107,379 - 107,379

Total non-current
assets

4,627,090 34,143,951 38,771,041

Total assets  5,568,042 34,143,951 39,711,993

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  (282,400) - (282,400)
Borrowings  (304,027) - (304,027)
Total current liabilities  (586,427) - (586,427)

Non-Current Liabilities
Borrowings 1, 2 -   (8,164,777) (8,164,777)
Total non-current
liabilities

- (8,164,777) (8,164,777)

Total liabilities  (586,427) (8,164,777) (8,164,777)
Net Assets  4,981,615 25,979,174 30,960,789

Equity

Share capital 1, 2 36,310,161 25,979,174 62,289,335
Reserves  9,723,275 - 9,723,275
Accumulated losses 3 (41,448,804) - (41,448,804)
  4,584,632 - 30,563,806
Non-controlling interests  396,983 - 396,983
  4,981,615 25,979,174 30,960,789

Notes:
1. Comprising the following amounts:

 Undiscounted
$

Discounted*

$
Explanation

Tranche 1 3,571,429 3,571,429 Being the Tranche 1 Payment of US$2.5m

  13

Tranche 2 10,714,286 9,985,386 Being the Tranche 2 Payment of US$7.5m

Tranche 3 14,285,714 12,422,360 Being the Tranche 3 Payment of US$10m

Tranche 4 14,285,714 8,164,777 Being the Tranche 4 Payment of US$10m
Total 42,857,143 34,143,951

* Discounted using a pre-tax nominal discount rate of 15%, based on the Company’s weighted average cost of capital
(WACC) calculation using a comparison group of companies.
 Using an exchange rate of A$1.00:US$0.70

 It is noted that Lindian has raised a total of A$5m through the placement of Shares conducted in June
2022 and August 2022.